# OP \$90.00 86925932

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A-Gas US Holdings Inc.		03/15/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A-Gas US Inc.	
Street Address:	1100 Haskins Road	
City:	Bowling Green	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43402	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86925932	DIVERSIFIED PURE CHEM
Serial Number:	86925834	PENGUIN
Serial Number:	86925944	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-566-7165

**Email:** trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Arthur P. Licygiewicz

**Address Line 1:** 3900 Key Center, 127 Public Square

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1291

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079335-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur P. Licygiewicz	
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur P. Licygiewicz/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=A Gas assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006593 FRAME: 0646

900490117

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A-Gas US Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1100 Haskins Road, Bowling Green, Ohio 43402 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Trademarks"):

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DIVERSIFIED PURE CHEM	5089840	29-NOV-2016
PENGUIN	5058825	11-OCT-2016
	5062889	18-OCT-2016

WHEREAS, A-Gas US Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1100 Haskins Road, Bowling Green, Ohio 43402 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand this day of February, 2019.

March

A-Gas US Holdings Inc.

By:

Name: Mike Armstrong

Title: President

4836-4546-5736

TRADEMARK REEL: 006593 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 03/18/2019